Somerset County Allocations For 2016

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various
municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and
paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act
may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from
the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

** |Indicates Regional Payment

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Act64 Pension

2016 Borough of Addison $1,164.29

2016 Borough of Benson $822.01

2016 Borough of Berlin $10,182.17 $43,746.46
2016 Borough of Boswell $5,256.84

2016 Borough of Callimont $238.65

2016 Borough of Casselman $397.78

2016 Borough of Central City $4,751.07 $2,907.72
2016 Borough of Confluence $3,807.28

2016 Borough of Garrett $1,864.16

2016 Borough of Hooversville $2,907.55 $17,498.58
2016 Borough of Indian Lake $11,461.76 $9,960.29
2016 Borough of Jennerstown $4,254.23

2016 Borough of Meyersdale $10,102.38 $11,105.34
2016 Borough of New Baltimore $834.53

2016 Borough of New Centerville $807.19

2016 Borough of Paint $4,128.94

2016 Borough of Rockwood $3,883.02

2016 Borough of Salisbury $3,622.81 $3,249.66
2016 Borough of Seven Springs $2,358.65

2016 Borough of Shanksville $1,028.30

2016 Borough of Somerset $35,370.86 $201,233.72
2016 Borough of Stoystown $1,529.36

2016 Borough of Ursina $1,154.39

2016 Borough of Wellersburg $882.74

2016 Borough of Windber $18,809.72 $52,495.75
2016 Township of Addison $8,287.21 $8,749.29
2016 Township of Allegheny $4,817.77

2016 Township of Black $5,418.44

2016 Township of Brothers Valley $14,925.69 $22,839.26
2016 Township of Conemaugh $37,082.71 $85,374.51
2016 Township of Elk Lick $11,888.26 $17,498.58
2016 Township of Fairhope $762.84

2016 Township of Greenville $4,054.25

2016 Township of Jefferson $21,663.74

2016 Township of Jenner $22,583.97 $34,997.16

2016 Township of Larimer $3,291.97



2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

Township of Lincoln

Township of Lower Turkeyfoot
Township of Middlecreek
Township of Milford

Township of Northampton
Township of Ogle

Township of Paint

Township of Quemahoning
Township of Shade

Township of Somerset
Township of Southampton
Township of Stonycreek
Township of Summit
Township of Upper Turkeyfoot

$9,247.57
$3,408.87
$22,913.89
$9,476.90
$2,409.82
$3,306.28
$17,596.84
$11,757.47
$15,128.90
$63,091.52
$3,898.98
$14,502.87
$12,159.96
$6,977.22

$12,491.58

$13,123.93

$22,539.31
$13,810.58
$16,547.89
$65,619.69

$19,897.47
$2,875.56



